MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

Eighty-Third Legislature

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1927

Published by the Secretary of State, in accordance with the Resolves of the Legislature approved June 28, 1820, March 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT SHOP AUGUSTA, MAINE 1927

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Eighty-Third Legislature

1927

CHAP. 255

Taxation	
Lawrence P. Barton, clerk, stenographer and messenger, one hun-	
dred and fifty dollars	150.00
Ways and Bridges	
J. Thomas Dionne, clerk, six hundred dollars	600.00
Ruth Jordon, stenographer, one hundred and fifty dollars	150.00
Paul Giddings, messenger, one hundred and fifty dollars	150.00
Leave of Absence	
Edith Bissett, clerk, twenty-five dollars	25.00
Legislative Assistant	
Herbert E. Foster, services and expenses of stenographer in	
drafting bills and resolves for members of the Legislature,	
one thousand five hundred dollars	1,500.00
Stenographer to President of Senate	
Marjorie L. Lee, stenographic services, seventy-five dollars	75.00
Legislative Officers	
H. Ralph Hayes, messenger, for extra services, fifty dollars	50.00
George A. Dow, Postmaster, extra services, fifty dollars	50.00
Edward C. Moody, Postmaster, extra services, fifty dollars	50.00
Paul N. Devine, page, extra services, fifty dollars	50.00
Royal F. Overlock, page, extra services, fifty dollars	50.00
James C. O'Brien, page, extra services, fifty dollars	50.00
Herman S. Martin, page, extra services, fifty dollars	50.00
Printing	
Joseph P. Grenier, extra services for Legislative printing, two	
hundred and fifty dollars	250.00

Approved April 16, 1927.

Chapter 255.

Resolve, in Favor of the Chaplains of the Senate of the Eighty-third Legislature.

Chaplains of the senate, compensation of. Resolved: That there be and hereby is, appropriated the sum of one hundred and fifty dollars to be paid to the chaplains of the senate of the eighty-third legislature in accordance with the list filed with the treasurer of state, having been certified to by the secretary of the senate.

Approved April 16, 1927.